
General Information 

Drivers will assist passengers on or off 
the vehicle at their request. If you need 
special assistance on and off the bus, 
please call ahead of time and make 
arrangements. Safety concerns do not 
allow the drivers to assist passengers 
beyond the doorway of the bus.  

Passengers may request the ramp or 
wheelchair lift be extended to board or 
depart the vehicle.   

Each passenger is allowed as many 
packages as he/she can carry. The 
Appaloosa Express Transit System 
and/or drivers will not be responsible for 
lost, stolen, or damaged items.   

Fare 

The fare is $45.00/month for Kooskia, 
Kamiah and Orofino area ($40.00/month 
for senior citizens age 55+) and $2.00 per 
single trip. A pro-rated fare of 
$23.00/month ($20.00/month for senior 
citizens ages 55+) for passes purchased 
after the 15th of the month.  

For Culdesac, Lapwai and Lewiston area 
the fare for a monthly pass is $30.00 
($25.00/month for senior citizens age 
55+) with a prorated rate of $15.00 
($13.00 for seniors 55+) after the 15th of 
the month. Individual ride rates are $1.00 
per boarding.     

Drivers can make change if it is available.

Monthly passes are valid only on 
Appaloosa Express Transit.  Monthly 
passes can only be purchased through 
the Dispatch Office between the hours of 
8:30 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. Transfers for the 
North Lewiston area only will be given by 
driver.  

Closures 

The fixed route service is subject to 
closures for holidays and in-
service/vehicle maintenance days. 
Closures are available online at 
www.nezperce.org and at brochure 
locations.  Closures are also posted on 
each bus and bus stops. 

Rules of the Road 

Illegal, violent or seriously disruptive 
behavior is prohibited. 

No alcoholic beverages and/or illegal, 
illicit drugs. 

No intoxicated persons. 

No smoking, vaping, e-cigs, etc.

No firearms or other weapons. 

No hazardous materials. 

No pets.  Service animals only.

No radios or other electronic devices 
without the use of headphones. 

No food, including sunflower seeds, or 
drink with the exception of those in 
recloseable bottles or travel mugs. 

No riders under the age of 14 without an 
adult present on the bus with them. 

We reserve the right to refuse 
service. 

Passenger's are responsible to meet
the bus on time or prior to 

departures.

Thank you for riding with us! 

Appaloosa Express 

Fixed Route Service

PLEASE NOTE SCHEDULE TIME 

CHANGES. 

EFFECTIVE: 01/01/2025

Appaloosa Express Transit 

provides public transportation on the 

Nez Perce Reservation.     

Monday - Friday 

Service Hours 
5:30 a.m. – 7:00 p.m. 

Office Hours 
5:00 a.m. –7:30 p.m.

44335 US Hwy 95, Lapwai, ID 83540 
P.O. Box 365, Lapwai, ID 83540 

For questions, call: 

(208) 621-4691

http://www.nezperce.org/


ROUTE 8 

Route 8 travels east to west with stops in Kooskia, 

Kamiah, Greer, Orofino, Lenore, Lapwai, & Lewiston. 

BUS STOP  DEPARTURE TIME 

Wa-A’Yas Community Center, Kamiah  5:30 am 
Kooskia City Park, Kooskia  5:45 am 
Echo Hill (MP 70), Kamiah  5:58 am 
Riverview (MP 69), Kamiah  6:00 am 
Wa-A’Yas Community Center, Kamiah  6:10 am 
Greer Community Park, Greer   6:31 am 
Harvest Foods, Orofino  6:45 am 
(Old-H & R Block, Orofino  6:55 am 

 6:58 am            
Wa-A’Yas Community Center, Kamiah  7:25 am 
Riverview (PJ 69), Kamiah  7:32 am 
Kooskia City Park, Kooskia  7:44 am 
Echo Hill (MP 70), Kamiah  7:55 am 
Wa-A’Yas Community Center, Kamiah  8:15 am 
Orofino Fisheries, Orofino  8:40 am 
H & R Block, Orofino  8:46 am 
Exxon/Dino's, Orofino Riverside  8:55 am 
Clearwater River Casino, Lewiston   9:45 am 
Dyna Mart, North Lewiston   9:53 am 
Liberty Mart, North Lewiston  9:56 am 
Lewiston Community Center, Lewiston  10:05 am 
Stinker, North Lewiston    10:10 am 
Stinker Plaza, North Lewiston  10:14 am 
Clearwater River Casino, Lewiston  10:23 am 
Pi-Nee-Waus Community Center, Lapwai  11:20 am 
Spalding Museum, Spalding  11:30 am 
Clearwater River Casino, Lewiston  11:35 am 
Lewiston Community Center, Lewiston  11:50 am 
Old-H & R Block, Orofino  12:43 pm 
Orofino Fisheries, Orofino  12:48 pm 
Wa-A’Yas Community Center, Kamiah  1:35 pm 
Riverview (MP69), Kamiah  1:42 pm 
Kooskia City Park, Kooskia  1:51 pm 
Echo Hill (MP 70), Kamiah  2:02 pm 
Wa-A’Yas Community Center, Kamiah  2:10 pm 
Fisheries, Orofino   2:39 pm 

Old-H & R Block, Orofino  2:51 pm 
Lenore Rest Area, Lenore   3:14 pm 
Clearwater River Casino, Lewiston   3:40 pm 
Dyna Mart, North Lewiston  3:48 pm 
Liberty Mart, North Lewiston   3:52 pm 
Lewiston Community Center, Lewiston  3:58 pm 
Stinker, North Lewiston   4:03 pm 
Stinker Plaza, North Lewiston  4:08 pm 
Clearwater River Casino, Lewiston   4:16 pm 
Pi-Nee-Waus Community Center, Lapwai  4:45 pm 
Library, Lapwai   4:47 pm 
Clearwater River Casino, Lewiston   4:59 pm 
Peck   5:33 pm 
Harvest Foods  Orofino  5:40 pm 
(Old-H & R Block, Orofino  5:48 pm 
Greer Community Park, Greer    6:00 pm 
Wa-A’Yas Community Center, Kamiah  6:18 pm 
Riverview (MP 69), Kamiah  6:25 pm 
Kooskia City Park, Kooskia   6:37 pm 
Echo Hill (MP 70), Kamiah  6:48 pm 

(Destination: Wa-A’Yas Community Center, Kamiah) 

ROUTE 16 

Route 16 travels west to east with stops in Kooskia, 
Kamiah, Peck, Orofino, Lenore, Lapwai, & Lewiston.   

BUS STOP  DEPARTURE TIME 

Pi-Nee-Waus Community Center, Lapwai  5:20 am 
Clearwater River Casino, Lewiston  5:37 am 
Lenore Rest Area, Lenore  6:02 am 
Harvest Foods, Orofino  6:18 am 
Fisheries, Orofino  6:26 am 

Dworshak Hatchery, Orofino  6:43 am 
(Old-H & R Block, Orofino  6:55 am 
Peck  7:08 am 
Clearwater River Casino, Lewiston  7:40 am 
Library, Lapwai  7:50 am 
Pi-Nee-Waus Community Center, Lapwai  8:10 am 
Clearwater River Casino, Lewiston  8:23 am 
Lewiston Community Center, Lewiston  8:35 am 
Wa-A’Yas Community Center, Kamiah  9:55 am 
Orofino Fisheries, Orofino  10:20 am 
(Old-H & R Block, Orofino   10:25 am 
Pi-Nee-Waus Community Center, Lapwai   11:10 am

(LAYOVER) 
Pi-Nee-Waus Community Center, Lapwai  11:55 am 
Clearwater River Casino, Lewiston  12:08 pm 
Lewiston Community Center, Lewiston  12:22 pm 
Stinker, North Lewiston  12:30 pm 
Stinker Plaza, North Lewiston  12:33 pm 
Clearwater River Casino, Lewiston  12:45 pm 
Pi-Nee-Waus Community Center, Lapwai  12:58 pm 
Clearwater River Casino, Lewiston  1:10 pm 

(LAYOVER) 
Clearwater River Casino, Lewiston   1:50 pm 
Pi-Nee-Waus Community Center, Lapwai  2:05 pm 
Spalding Museum, Spaulding  2:10 pm 
Lewiston Community Center, Lewiston  2:28 pm 
Clearwater River Casino, Lewiston  2:42 pm 
Harvest Foods,  Orofino 3:20 pm 
Old-H & R Block, Orofino 3:27 pm 
Clearwater Valley Hospital and Clinic 3:30 pm

Wa-A’Yas Community Center, Kamiah   4:15 pm 

Riverview (MP 69), Kamiah  4:22 pm 
Kooskia City Park, Kooskia  4:33 pm 
Echo Hill (MP70), Kamiah  4:45 pm 
Wa-A’Yas Community Center, Kamiah  4:52 pm 
Fisheries, Orofino  5:20 pm 
Old-H & R Block, Orofino  5:28 pm 
Lenore Rest Area, Lenore  5:49 pm 
Clearwater River Casino, Lewiston  6:16 pm 
Pi-Nee-Waus Community Center, Lapwai  6:29 pm 
Clearwater River Casino, Lewiston  6:43 pm 
(Destination: Pi-Nee-Waus Community Center, Lapwai) 

Connection from Route 8-16 
 Connection from Route 16-22 
 Connection from Route 8-22 

Please arrive for boarding at least 
5 minutes prior to departure time. 

ROUTE 22 

Route 22 travels north to south with stops in Lapwai, 
Culdesac, Orofino, Lenore, and Lewiston. 

BUS STOP   DEPARTURE TIME 

Culdesac City Park, Culdesac  6:25 am 
Pi-Nee-Waus Community Center, Lapwai  6:40 am 
Domebo Flats, Lapwai  6:45 am 
Clearwater River Casino, Lewiston   7:00 am 
Dyna Mart, North Lewiston  7:09 am 
Liberty Mart, North Lewiston   7:12 am 
Jack in the Box, Lewiston   7:16 am 
Lewiston Community Center, Lewiston  7:25 am 
Stinker, North Lewiston   7:30 am 
Stinker Plaza, North Lewiston   7:35 am 
Domebo Flats, Lapwai  7:46 am 
Pi-Nee-Waus Community Center, Lapwai   8:15 am 
Domebo Flats, Lapwai  8:22 am 
Spalding Museum, Spalding  8:30 am 
Clearwater River Casino, Lewiston  8:40 am 
Dyna Mart, North Lewiston  8:50 am 
Liberty Mart, North Lewiston  8:53 am 
Lewiston Community Center, Lewiston   9:00 am 
Clearwater River Casino, Lewiston   9:18 am 
Pi-Nee-Waus Community Center, Lapwai  10:15 am 
Clearwater River Casino, Lewiston  10:34 am 
Dyna Mart, North Lewiston  10:42 am 
Liberty Mart, North Lewiston  10:46 am 
Lewiston Community Center, Lewiston 11:00 am 
Stinker, North Lewiston 11:05 am 
Stinker Plaza, North Lewiston 11:08 am 

Clearwater River Casino, Lewiston  11:15 am 
Pi-Nee-Waus Community Center, Lapwai  11:30 am 

(LAYOVER) 

Pi-Nee-Waus Community Center, Lapwai  12:15 pm 
Clearwater River Casino, Lewiston  12:35 pm 
Lewiston Community Center, Lewiston  12:50 pm 
Clearwater River Casino, Lewiston  1:05 pm 
Pi-Nee-Waus Community Center, Lapwai  1:20 pm 
Culdesac City Park, Culdesac  1:34 pm 
Pi-Nee-Waus Community Center, Lapwai  1:47 pm 

Clearwater River Casino, Lewiston  2:00 pm 
(LAYOVER) 

Clearwater River Casino, Lewiston  2:35 pm 
Old-H & R Block  3:24 pm 
Dworshak Hatchery, Orofino  3:35 pm 
Harvest Foods,  Orofino  3:49 pm 
Lenore Rest Area, Lenore  4:03 pm 
Pi-Nee-Waus Community Center, Lapwai    4:45  pm 
Dyna Mart, North Lewiston  5:02 pm 
Liberty Mart, North Lewiston  5:05 pm 
Lewiston Community Center, Lewiston  5:12 pm 
Stinker, North Lewiston  5:17 pm 
Stinker Plaza, North Lewiston  5:22 pm 
Clearwater River Casino, Lewiston  5:30 pm 
Domebo Flats, Lapwai  5:40 pm 
Pi-Nee-Waus Community Center, Lapwai  5:49 pm 
Culdesac City Park, Culdesac  6:00 pm 
Pi-Nee-Waus Community Center, Lapwai     6:12 pm 
Clearwater River Casino, Lewiston  6:26 pm 
Lewiston Community Center, Lewiston  6:40 pm 
Pi-Nee-Waus Community Center, Lapwai  7:00 pm 

roselleg
Highlight

roselleg
Highlight




